

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

10992 State Hwy 6

Avoca, TX 79503

| DATE SIGNED BY SEL | _LEF | R AN | 1D I | S N | OT | A SI | UBSTITUTE FOR A | NY I | NSF | PECTIO | ION OF THE PROPERTY AS DNS OR WARRANTIES THE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY | BL | IYF | R |
|--|-----------------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|------------------|---------------|---------------------------------|--|----------------------|-------------------|-----------------------------------|--|------------|--------------|-------|
| Seller is \(is not or | ccup | ying | the | Pro | perl (app | y. If roxi | unoccupied (by Selle mate date) or nev | er), h er o | ccup | long si pied the | nce Seller has occupied the F e Property | 'rop | erty | ? |
| Section 1. The Proper This notice does i | ty h | as ti stabi | h e i t ish t | t em : | s ma ems | arke to be | d below: (Mark Yes conveyed. The contra | (Y), ct wi | No // det | (N), oı ermine | · Unknown (U).) which items will & will not convey | <i>/</i> . | | |
| Item | Y | N | U | | Ite | m | | Υ | N | U | Item | Y | N | U |
| Cable TV Wiring | | V | | | Lic | quid | Propane Gas: | | V | | Pump: sump grinder | H | ~ | |
| Carbon Monoxide Det. | | V | | | -LI | P Co | ommunity (Captive) | | V | | Rain Gutters | | V | |
| Ceiling Fans | V | | | | | | Property | | 1 | | Range/Stove | | | |
| Cooktop | $ \overline{} $ | | | | Н | t Tu | b | | V | | Roof/Attic Vents | V | | |
| Dishwasher | | | | | Int | erco | m System | | V | | Sauna | Ħ | V | |
| Disposal | | V | | | Mi | crov | /ave | | V | | Smoke Detector | П | | |
| Emergency Escape Ladder(s) | | / | | | Outdoor Grill | | | > | | Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired | | / | | |
| Exhaust Fans | V. | W | | | Pa | tio/[| Decking | V | | | Spa | | V | |
| Fences | 1 | 6/10- | | | PΙι | ımb | ing System | V | | | Trash Compactor | | 1 | |
| Fire Detection Equip. | | 1 | | | Po | | | | V | | TV Antenna | | V | |
| French Drain | | / | | | Pc | ol E | quipment | | V | | Washer/Dryer Hookup | | | |
| Gas Fixtures | | \checkmark | | | Po | ol M | laint. Accessories | | V | | Window Screens | | | |
| Natural Gas Lines | | V | | | Po | ol H | ol Heater | | | | Public Sewer System | Š | \checkmark | |
| Item | | | | Y, | N | U | | | Α | dditio | nal Information | | | - |
| Central A/C | | | | \checkmark | | ✓ electric gas number of units: | | | | _ | | | | |
| Evaporative Coolers | | | | | 1 | | number of units: | | | | | | | |
| Wall/Window AC Units | | | | | V | | number of units: | | | | | | | |
| Attic Fan(s) | | | | | V | | if yes, describe: | | | | | | | _ |
| Central Heat | | | | V | | | √electric gas | num | ber | of unit | s: 1 | | | |
| Other Heat | | | | | | | if yes, describe: 12 | | | | | | | |
| Oven | | | | \checkmark | | | number of ovens: | 1 | Telephone Street, | elect | | | | |
| Fireplace & Chimney | | | | \checkmark | | | √ wood gas log | s | mo | ck o | ther: | | | |
| Carport | | | | \checkmark | | | √attached not | atta | chec | 1 | | | | |
| Garage | | | | | V. | | attachednot | atta | chec | 1 | | | | |
| Garage Door Openers | | | | number of units: | | | | | | | | | | |
| Satellite Dish & Controls | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Security System | | | | | V | | owned leased from: | | | | | | | |
| Solar Panels | | | | _, | V | | owned leased from: | | | | | | | |
| Water Heater | | | | $\sqrt{}$ | | | ✓ electricgas | _ ot | her: | | number of units: | į. | | |
| Water Softener | | | | | | V | ownedlease | fro | m: | | | | | |
| Other Leased Items(s) | Other Leased Items(s) | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (TXR-1406) 07-08-22 | | | Initia | led l | y: B | uyer | :,a | nd S | eller | 4M | , O M Pa | ge 1 | 1 of 6 | 3 |

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

10992 State Hwy 6

| Concerning the Property at | | | | | | Avoca, | IX | 79503 | | | |
|--|---------------|-------------------------|-------------------------------------|------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------|---|--------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------|---------|
| Underground Lawn Sprinkle | | | V | auto | matic | manual | are | as cov | ered: | | |
| Septic / On-Site Sewer Faci | lity | | √ if y | es, a | attach | Information | Abo | out On- | Site Sewer Facility (TXR-140) | <u>')</u> | - |
| Water supply provided by: Was the Property built befor (If yes, complete, sign, a Roof Type: Note: Note: No | e 19 and a | 978? <u>\</u> attach | well MUD _/ yes no TXR-1906 c | co ui once | o-op _ nknow erning Age: | unknown _ /n lead-based r | oair | other: _ | | vims | ate) |
| covering)? yes _/ no | UNE | ing o | in the Prope | rty (| sning | es or root | cov | ering p | placed over existing shingles | or | roof |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Are you (Seller) aware of a are need of repair? yes _ | ny o | f the | items listed ir s, describe (a | n this | s Sect n addi | ion 1 that ar tional sheets | e n if r | ot in w necessa | orking condition, that have deary): | fects | s, or |
| · | | | | | | | | | | | _ |
| Section 2. Are you (Seller aware and No (N) if you ar | ·) aw e no | vare o | of any defect ire.) | s or | malfu | inctions in | any | of the | following? (Mark Yes (Y) if | you | are |
| Item | Υ | N | Item | | | | Y | N | Item | Y | N |
| Basement | | | Floors | | | | | V | Sidewalks | ~ | |
| Ceilings | | | Foundati | on / | Slab(s | ;) | | | Walls / Fences | | V |
| Doors | ~ | 1 | Interior V | Valls | | | | | Windows | 1 | + |
| Driveways | 1 | | Lighting I | Fixtu | res | | | | Other Structural Components | 1 | V |
| Electrical Systems | | | Plumbing | | | | | V | | + | |
| Exterior Walls | | V | Roof | | | | | | | 1 | 1 |
| Section 3. Are you (Seller you are not aware.) |) aw | are c | of any of the | follo | wing | conditions | ? (1 | /lark Y | es (Y) if you are aware and | No (1 | N) if |
| Condition | | | | Y | N | Conditio | n | | | Y | N |
| Aluminum Wiring | | | | | 1 | Radon Ga | as | | | | 1 |
| Asbestos Components | | | | | 1 | Settling | | | | | V |
| Diseased Trees: oak wilt | | | | | V | Soil Move | me | ent | | | V |
| Endangered Species/Habita | t on | Prope | erty | | V | Subsurfac | ce S | Structur | e or Pits | | V |
| Fault Lines | | | | | V | Undergro | unc | Storag | ge Tanks | | V |
| Hazardous or Toxic Waste | | | | | | Unplatted Easements | | | V | | |
| Improper Drainage | | | | | V | Unrecorded Easements | | | | V | |
| Intermittent or Weather Sprin | ngs | | | | V | Urea-form | nalo | dehyde | Insulation | | V |
| Landfill | | | | | V | Water Da | ma | ge Not | Due to a Flood Event | | V |
| Lead-Based Paint or Lead-B | | | Hazards | | V | Wetlands | | | | | V |
| Encroachments onto the Pro | | | | | V | Wood Ro | t | | | | V |
| Improvements encroaching | on o | thers' | property | | | | | | termites or other wood | | |
| | | | | | V | | destroying insects (WDI) | | | | 1 |
| Located in Historic District | | | | | V | | Previous treatment for termites or WDI | | | | 1 |
| Historic Property Designation | | | | <u>_</u> | V | | Previous termite or WDI damage repaired | | | | ~ |
| Previous Foundation Repairs | | | V | | Previous | | | | | 1 | |
| Previous Roof Repairs | | | | 1 | V | | | | nage needing repair | | 1 |
| Previous Other Structural Re | epair | S | | | | | ck | able Ma | ain Drain in Pool/Hot | | 1 |
| Previous Use of Premises for | r Ma | anufac | cture | - | V | Tub/Spa* | | | | <u></u> | <u></u> |
| of Methamphetamine | | | - | | V | | | 1. | | | |
| (TXR-1406) 07-08-22 | | Initiale | ed by: Buyer: | | , | and Se | eller | 41 | 1. OW PA | ge 2 | of 6 |

Rike Real Estate, LLC, 415 South 1st Street Haskell TX 79521

10992 State

| Concerni | ng the Property at Avoca, TX 79503 |
|--|--|
| If the ans | wer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): |
| TION | se fulled lewled May 2023 |
| | \mathcal{O} |
| *A sin | gle blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual. |
| | |
| wnich na | . Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, is not been previously disclosed in this notice? yes √ no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if): |
| | |
| | |
| Section 5 | i. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and check partly as applicable. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.) |
| <u>Y N</u> | |
| $-\frac{\checkmark}{\checkmark}$ | Present flood insurance coverage. |
| | Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of water from a reservoir. |
| _ 🗸 , | Previous flooding due to a natural flood event. |
| _ 🗸 | Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood. |
| - \frac{\frac}\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}\frac{\frac}\fin}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\fra | Located wholly partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR). |
| _ 🗸 | Located wholly partly in a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)). |
| | Located wholly partly in a floodway. |
| _ <u>√</u> | Located wholly partly in a flood pool. |
| | Located wholly partly in a reservoir. |
| If the ans | ver to any of the above is yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary): |
| | |
| | |
| *If Bu | yer is concerned about these matters, Buyer may consult Information About Flood Hazards (TXR 1414). |
| For pu | rposes of this notice: |
| which | ear floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, is considered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir. |
| area, I | ear floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard which is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding. |
| "Flood subjec | pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is t to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers. |
| "Flood under | insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.). |
| of a riv | way" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel er or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to 00-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height. |
| "Resei water | voir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land. |
| (TXR-1406 |) 07-08-22 Initialed by: Buyer: , and Seller: , Page 3 of 6 |
| Dille Deal Estate | LIC 418 South let Street Health II TV 70531 |

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22

Megan Cox

Initialed by: Buyer:

Page 4 of 6

10992 State

| | erty at | | 92 State Hwy 6 oca, TX 79503 | |
|--|---|--|---|--|
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| ersons who reg | ularly provide | inspections and who are | eceived any written inspect either licensed as inspect ttach copies and complete the fo | tors or otherwise |
| spection Date | Туре | Name of Inspector | | No. of Pages |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Note: A buyer s | should not rely or A buyer sho | n the above-cited reports as a re uld obtain inspections from inspe | flection of the current condition c ectors chosen by the buyer. | of the Property. |
| ection 10. Check a | any tax exempti | on(s) which you (Seller) currer | ntly claim for the Property: | |
| Homestead Wildlife Mana | gement | Senior Citizen Agricultural | Disabled | |
| Other: | gement | Agricultural | Disabled Veteran Unknown | |
| | | | | |
| | a Dramanti hai | a consider a consideration of | motollad in accordance with t | |
| equirements of Ch | apter 766 of the | e Health and Safety Code?* <u>4</u>): | unknown no ves. If no c | he smoke detector or unknown, explain. |
| *Chapter 766 of installed in acco | apter 766 of the eets if necessary the Health and Sa ordance with the remance, location, a | e Health and Safety Code?*): fety Code requires one-family or two equirements of the building code in and power source requirements. If y | unknown no ves. If no c | or unknown, explain. moke detectors elling is located, requirements in |
| *Chapter 766 of installed in account including perform effect in your are family who will impairment from the seller to installer to installed in account including perform and account in your are family who will impairment from the seller to installed. | apter 766 of the eets if necessary in the Health and Sa ordance with the remance, location, a ea, you may check quire a seller to instreside in the dwell a a licensed physicitall smoke detector | e Health and Safety Code?* graph of the building code in the building code in the building code in the building code in the power source requirements. If younknown above or contact your local all smoke detectors for the hearing it ing is hearing-impaired; (2) the buy an; and (3) within 10 days after the earling and the second code in | Unknown ✓ noyes. If no content of the property of the proof of th | or unknown, explain. moke detectors willing is located, requirements in a. er of the buyer's e of the hearing witten request for |
| *Chapter 766 of installed in account including perform effect in your are family who will impairment from the seller to installed seller acknowledges broker(s) has installed. | apter 766 of the eets if necessary I the Health and Sa ordance with the remance, location, a ea, you may check quire a seller to instreside in the dwell a a licensed physicitall smoke detector ear the cost of instat that the statements | e Health and Safety Code?* great Code requires one-family or two equirements of the building code in and power source requirements. If younknown above or contact your local all smoke detectors for the hearing ing is hearing-impaired; (2) the buyean; and (3) within 10 days after the east for the hearing-impaired and specialling the smoke detectors and which ents in this notice are true to the need Seller to provide inaccurate | co-family dwellings to have working so effect in the area in which the dwelling on the building code in building official for more information ampaired if: (1) the buyer or a member gives the seller written evidence effective date, the buyer makes a wricifies the locations for installation. To brand of smoke detectors to install. | or unknown, explain. moke detectors filling is located, requirements in a. er of the buyer's of the hearing itten request for The parties may no person, including rial information. |
| *Chapter 766 of installed in account including perform effect in your are family who will impairment from the seller to instagree who will be eller acknowledges to broker(s) has instagrature of Seller | apter 766 of the eets if necessary in the Health and Sa ordance with the remance, location, a ea, you may check aguire a seller to instreside in the dwell a licensed physicial smoke detector ear the cost of instantial that the statement in the | e Health and Safety Code?* great Code requires one-family or two equirements of the building code in and power source requirements. If younknown above or contact your local all smoke detectors for the hearing ing is hearing-impaired; (2) the buyean; and (3) within 10 days after the east for the hearing-impaired and specialling the smoke detectors and which ents in this notice are true to the need Seller to provide inaccurate | unknown no yes. If no confirmation or to omittany materials of Seller | or unknown, explain. moke detectors illing is located, requirements in n. er of the buyer's e of the hearing itten request for The parties may no person, including |

Fax: (940)864-3686

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit https://www.dps.texas.gov/. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

| Electric: TXU Energy | phone #: | |
|--------------------------|----------|--|
| Sewer: | phone #: | |
| Water: City of Standord | phone #: | |
| Cable: | phone #: | |
| Trash: Republic Services | phone #: | |
| Natural Gas: | phone #: | |
| Phone Company: Vereion | phone #: | |
| Propane: | phone #: | |
| Internet: | phone #: | |

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY

| | CONTROL INCIDENT | OI LICIT. | | |
|------------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|-------------|-------------|
| The undersigned Buyer acknow | ledges receipt of the foregoin | ng notice. | ^ | |
| 1-11. | 6-18-23 | De Cone | Ll lud | 0.6-18-23 |
| Signature of Buyer | Date | Signature of Buyer | · VCCCCC | Date |
| Printed Name: JASON | C. MUDER | Printed Name: | uet Muder | <u></u> |
| (TXR-1406) 07-08-22 | initialed by: Buyer:, , _ | and Seller:, | <u>Oh</u> u | Page 6 of 6 |

Fax: (940)864-3686

APPROVED BY THE TEXAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

10-10-11

ADDENDUM FOR SELLER'S DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION ON LEAD-BASED PAINT AND LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS AS REQUIRED BY FEDERAL LAW

| re ba m be | EAD WARNING STATEMENT: | "Every purchaser of | (Street Address and Ci of any interest in reside | • |
|---------------------|--|--|---|---|
| re ba m be | esidential dwelling was built prior t | "Every purchaser of | of any interest in reside | ntial real property on which a |
| ba kr | nay produce permanent neurologehavioral problems, and impaired eller of any interest in residential ased paint hazards from risk assenown lead-based paint hazards. A rior to purchase." | children at risk of ogical damage, inclumented including | hat such property may pre developing lead poisoning. uding learning disabilities oning also poses a particu equired to provide the buy ions in the seller's posses | sent exposure to lead from lead- Lead poisoning in young children, , reduced intelligence quotient, tlar risk to pregnant women. The er with any information on lead- sion and notify the buyer of any |
| N | OTICE: Inspector must be properly | certified as require | ed by federal law. | |
| . S | ELLER'S DISCLOSURE: | | | |
| 1. | . PRESENCE OF LEAD-BASED PA (a) Known lead-based paint | AINT AND/OR LEAD- and/or lead-based pa | BASED PAINT HAZARDS (calculus the second in | check one box only): e Property (explain): |
| 2. | | LABLE TO SELLER e purchaser with a | (check one box only): Il available records and rep | orts pertaining to lead-based paint |
| | X (b) Seller has no reports of Property. | or records pertaining | to lead-based paint and/o | r lead-based paint hazards in the |
| . В | UYER'S RIGHTS (check one box on | ly): | | |
| | | y to conduct a risk | assessment or inspection o | f the Property for the presence of |
| | selected by Buyer. If lead-l | pased paint or lead Iten notice within 14 | -based paint hazards are p | e Property inspected by inspectors present, Buyer may terminate this e of this contract, and the earnest |
| В | UYER'S ACKNOWLEDGMENT (che | ck applicable boxes) | : | |
| - | 1. Buyer has received copies of | all information listed | above. | |
| F | 2. Buyer has received the pamp | hlet Protect Your Far | nily from Lead in Your Home. | |
| (a ad re | ROKERS' ACKNOWLEDGMENT: B a) provide Buyer with the fede ddendum; (c) disclose any known ecords and reports to Buyer perta | rally approved par lead-based paint an ining to lead-based | mphlet on lead poisoning d/or lead-based paint hazar paint and/or lead-based p | g prevention; (b) complete this rds in the Property; (d) deliver all aint hazards in the Property; (e) |
| pr | rovide Buyer a period of up to 10 | days to have the | Property inspected; and (f) | retain a completed copy of this |
| C | ddendum for at least 3 years following ERTIFICATION OF ACCURACY: | g the sale. Brokers ar | e aware of their responsibility | / to ensure compliance. |
| be | est of their knowledge, that the inform | nation they have prov | ided is true and accurate | imation above and certify, to the |
| | | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | Sant | 6-18-23 |
| uyer | | Date | Seller | Date |
| | | | Jason Carl Muder | L Mulley-18-2 |
| uyer | | Date | Seller Darlene Donna Muder | Date |
| her | Broker | Date | Listing Broker | Date |
| | n Cox | = 0.0 | Megan Cox | Date |

(TXR 1906) 10-10-11

MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT (M.U.D.)

NOTICE TO PURCHASERS

Central Municipal Water District. The District has the taxing authority separate from any other taxing authority and may, subject to voter approval, issue an unlimited amount of bonds and levy an unlimited rate of tax in payment of such bonds. As of this date, the rate of taxes levied by the District on real property located in the District is \$0.00 per \$100.00 of the assessed valuation. If the district has not yet levied taxes, the most recent projection ratio of debt service tax as of this date is \$0.00 on each \$100 of assessed value. The total amount of bonds which has been approved by the voters and which have been or may at this date be issues is \$0.00 and the aggregate initial principal amounts of all bonds for one or more of the specified facilities of the district and payable in whole or part from property taxes is \$0.00. The purpose of this district is to improve in whole or part from property taxes. The cost of these facilities are owned or to be owed by the district.

The purpose of this District is to provide water facilities and services within the District through the issuance of bonds payable in whole or in part from property taxes. The cost of these utility facilities is not included in the purchase price of your property and these utility facilities are owned or to be owned by the District. The legal description of the property which you are acquiring is as follows:

| A0210 21 H AND TC-4 10992 STATE H | IIGHWAY 6 AVOCA TX 79503 |
|---|---|
| Date: 6-18-23 | San Stato |
| | SELLER |
| | Joulem & While |
| | SELLÉR |
| PURCHASER IS ADVISED THAT THE INFORMATION S CHANGE BY THE DISTRICT AT ANY TIME. THE DISTRICT DURING THE MONTHS OF SEPTEMBER THROUGH DECRATES ARE APPROVED BY THE DISTRICT. PURCHASE ORDER TO DETERMINE THE STATUS OF ANY CURREN INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS FORM. | ICT ROUTINELY ESTABLISHES TAX RATES CEMBER OF EACH YEAR IN WHICH THE ER IS ADVISED TO CONTACT THE DISTRICT IN |
| The undersigned purchaser hereby acknowledges receipt of the contract for the purchase of the real property described in such property. | e foregoing notice at or prior to execution of a binding notice or at closing of the purchase of the real |
| Date: | |
| | PURCHASER |
| | PURCHASER |



INFORMATION ABOUT ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY

USE OF THIS FORM BY PERSONS WHO ARE NOT MEMBERS OF THE TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®, INC. IS NOT AUTHORIZED.

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc., 2004

| COI | NCERNING THE PROPERTY AT Avoca, TX | | | | | |
|------------------|--|----------------------------------|-------------|--|--|--|
| A. | DESCRIPTION OF ON-SITE SEWER FACILITY ON PROPERTY: | | _ | | | |
| | (1) Type of Treatment System: Septic Tank Aerobic Treatment | Unknow | n | | | |
| | (2) Type of Distribution System: | | n | | | |
| | (3) Approximate Location of Drain Field or Distribution System: # 1 Outside Of Outlier Buth R | Unknow | n | | | |
| i | (4) Installer: | | n | | | |
| | (5) Approximate Age: | \ | | | | |
| | MAINTENANCE INFORMATION: | • | | | | |
| | (1) Is Seller aware of any maintenance contract in effect for the on-site sew If yes, name of maintenance contractor: Phone: Contract expiration date: Maintenance contracts must be in effect to operate aerobic treatment ar sewer facilities.) | nd certain non-standard" on-site | | | | |
| (| (2) Approximate date any tanks were last pumped? May 20 | 23 | _, | | | |
| (| (3) Is Seller aware of any defect or malfunction in the on-site sewer facility? If yes, explain: | ? ☐ Yes /X/No | 0 | | | |
| | (4) Does Seller have manufacturer or warranty information available for revi | riew? ☐ Yes 风No | — | | | |
| | PLANNING MATERIALS, PERMITS, AND CONTRACTS: | | | | | |
| (| (1) The following items concerning the on-site sewer facility are attached: □ planning materials □ permit for original installation □ final inspec □ maintenance contract □ manufacturer information □ warranty inform | etion when OSSF was installe | d _ _ | | | |
| (| (2) "Planning materials" are the supporting materials that describe the on-site sewer facility that are submitted to the permitting authority in order to obtain a permit to install the on-site sewer facility. | | | | | |
| (| (3) It may be necessary for a buyer to have the permit to oper transferred to the buyer. | rate an on-site sewer facilit | У | | | |
| (TXR | R-1407) 1-7-04 Initialed for Identification by Buyer, and Seller | AM, Oliv Page 1 of | 2 | | | |
| Rike Re Megan | eni Estate, LLC, 415 South 1st Street Haskell TX 79521 Phone: (940)864-24 Cox Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX | | ıte | | | |

D. INFORMATION FROM GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES: Pamphlets describing on-site sewer facilities are available from the Texas Agricultural Extension Service. Information in the following table was obtained from Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) on 10/24/2002. The table estimates daily wastewater usage rates. Actual water usage data or other methods for calculating may be used if accurate and acceptable to TCEQ.

| <u>Facility</u> | Usage (gal/day) without water- saving devices | Usage (gal/day) with water- saving devices |
|---|---|--|
| Single family dwelling (1-2 bedrooms; less than 1,500 sf) | 225 | 180 |
| Single family dwelling (3 bedrooms; less than 2,500 sf) | 300 | 240 |
| Single family dwelling (4 bedrooms; less than 3,500 sf) | 375 | 300 |
| Single family dwelling (5 bedrooms; less than 4,500 sf) | 450 | 360 |
| Single family dwelling (6 bedrooms; less than 5,500 sf) | 525 | 420 |
| Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (1-2 bedroom) | 225 | 180 |
| Mobile home, condo, or townhouse (each add'l bedroom) | 75 | 60 |

This document is not a substitute for any inspections or warranties. This document was completed to the best of Seller's knowledge and belief on the date signed. Seller and real estate agents are not experts about on-site sewer facilities. Buyer is encouraged to have the on-site sewer facility inspected by an inspector of Buyer's choice.

| Signa | ture | of S | eller |
|-------|------|------|-------|
| Jasoi | n Ca | rl M | uder |

Date

Signature of Selle Darlene Donna Muder

La Donna

Receipt acknowledged by:

Signature of Buyer

Date

Signature of Buyer

Date

10992 State